
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2558
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
PROJECT ARROW
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to issue bus tickets under Project Arrow of the Department of Posts; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ( SHRI SACHIN PILOT )

(a) & (b) No, there is no proposal to issue Bus Tickets under Project Arrow. Online booking of bus tickets is, however, provided in association with a local Travel Agency under business package in Tamil Nadu Postal Circle through identified Post Offices including Project Arrow Post Offices.
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